# 504911934 05/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4958678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP L. SWAN	05/11/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSSIA INC.
Street Address:	1100 112TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 301
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15978046

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-696-8730

**Email:** epas@thepatentattorneys.com **Correspondent Name:** AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE
Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00096/OSSIP102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OSSIP102US\_Assignment\_#page1.tif

PATENT 504911934 REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0907

### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned are the inventors of the invention(s) described in the patent application identified below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ossia Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1100 112th Avenue NE, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98004 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, that exist today or may exist in the future, now or in the future, in and to (a) United States Patent Application titled "WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION RECEIVING DEVICE STATE MODIFICATION" and/or numbered 15/978,046, filed May 11, 2018, (b) all United States and non-U.S. rights in the invention(s) described in such patent application and rights to claim priority to any application filed with respect to such invention(s), (c) any and all additional United States and non-U.S. applications (including, without limitation, any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations) that may be filed for such invention(s) or that claim the benefit of, or share priority with, such applications, (d) any and all United States and non-U.S. patents that may be issued or granted for such invention(s), and (e) and any and all reissues, reexaminations, or other post-grant reviews of such United States and non-U.S. patents. This Assignment is free and clear of any encumbrance and inures to the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns.

The undersigned each, on the request of Assignee, and without demanding additional compensation, will for the benefit of Assignee sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, execute all instruments proper to patent the invention(s) throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby each authorize Assignee or its agents to insert, at their option, the filing date and/or serial number for the identified patent application.

Philip L. Swan		
Signed:	Phil Swan 3523DDBC38B642F	
Dated: _	5/11/2018 3:59:28 PM PDT	

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0908